### 900606135 03/31/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900602916

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoomworks LLC		01/15/2015	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HurryCane LLC	
Street Address:	110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 200	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286271	STUFFIES
Registration Number:	lumber: 4286272 IT'S WHAT'S INSIDE THAT COUNTS!	
Registration Number:	4446833	STUFFIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123212288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-321-2800

**Email:** mplsbrandsteam01@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY M KENNY

**Address Line 1:** 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson-P/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900606135 REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0902

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 03/17/2021**